CHANGE ORDERNO 1

Date: September 10, 2025

Project: 2025 Neighborhood Pavement Overlay Improvements
City Improvement Project #25-07

Contractor: North Valley Inc

Award Date: May 27, 2025

Contract Modifications:

| Ttem | MnDOT No. | Description Unit | Estimated co EXTENED
Quantity UNIT PRICE TOTAL

C1 2021501 | MOBILIZATION Ls 1 $ 2,904.00 | $ 2,904.00
2 2582.502 | 4" DOUBLE SOLID LINE YELLOW LF 52 $ 242 | $ 125.84
e 2582.502 | 4" SOLID LINE WHITE LF 4588 | $ 121 |$ 555148
C4 2582.502 | 4" BROKEN LINE YELLOW LF 50 $ 121 | $ 60.50
C5 2582.502 | 24" SOLID LINE WHITE LF 453 $ 9.68 | $ 4,385.04
cé 2582.518 | CROSSWALK MARKING SF 1422 | $ 9.08 | $ 1291176
c7 2582.602 | PAVT MSSG -TURN ARROWS EA 2 $ 18150 | $ 363.00

TOTAL $ 2630162

Cost of Change:

Original Contract Price:  $1,198,056.75
Previous Change Orders:  $0.00
Change in Contract Price due this Change Order:  $26,301.62
Total Contract Price including this Change Order: $1,224,358.37

This document will become a supplement to the contract and all provisions will apply hereto.

Recommended: > M. rX4
City Engineer o Date

Approved by:
City Adminis;rﬁr Date

Accepted: M //kwu \A 4f o/ 25
Contractor ate

CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIME

:’ SR SR P N AN AL Y TE SIS BT B ST A ;

% O is Increased by 0O 30 Calendar Days %

z [0 isDecreasedby 0O ___ Calendar Days ;

; X isnotchanged. 5

B O May be revised if the work affected the controlling j

operation.

Lo U/
R

R N SICTI R S v S I L S B S T P



